Southwest Business Products E2203864KV

RESOLUTIONNO. (o 7%/

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF

L.

PONCA CITY, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE OPERATING BUDGETS OF
VARIOUS FUNDS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-24.

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the City of Ponca City adopted
an operating budget for the City for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023 and,

WHEREAS, obligations and adjustments have now been revealed requiring
and justifying budgetary increases, decreases and/or transfers of various City funds
listed on Exhibit 2023-24 (C6) and,

WHEREAS, it has been determined that resources are available, and are
sufficient to provide for the requirements as set forth above, and

WHEREAS, it has been submitted to the Board of Commissioners and the
Commission has reviewed said recommended adjustment and found it to be
acceptable and in conformance with the needs of the City of Ponca City;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Commissioners of the
City of Ponca City, Oklahoma that the Budget as approved is hereby amended for
the Fiscal Year 2023-24 as recommended.

RESOLVED this 23rd day of October, 2023.

|



Business Products E2203854KY e
BUDGET AMENDMENT
/ .
FISCAL YEAR 2023-24 Finance Appraval‘///-——o
Amendment # C6
TYPE OF AMENDMENT s
1 - Supplemental DATE APPROVED BY Cay Manager Approval
2 - Inter-Fund Transfer GOVERNING BQODY: 10/23/2023 A
3~ Intra-Fund Transfer M
4 .« Category Transfer C ission Approval
5 - Line to Line
R 0 R R ACCO DECREA
PENDITURE ACCO DECREA PENDITURE ACCO R

TYPE | EXPL. ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME AMOUNT

1 A. 929-4-7500-5540.00 Fuel Sales 40,893 928-5-7910-4850.00 Machine and Tools 35623

1 B 928-5-7810-4850.00 Building Maintenance 3.455

1 c 928-5-7910-4860.00 Miscellanecus Repair 1.815

TOTAL $40,893 TOTAL $40,893
EXPLANATION:
Airport {929)
A-C_Supplemental amendment, re-appropriating budgeted funds from Fiscal 2022-23 for praviously budgeted items that are not yet completed.




=X S
= —/
Southwest Business Products F2203862KV. -,
[TYPE FISCAL YEAR 2023-24 :
1 - Supplemental Amendment # Cs Finance Ap;
2 - Inter-Fund Transfer
3 - Intra-Fund Transfer DATE APPROVED BY
4 - Category Transfer GOVERNING BODY: 10/23/2023 City Manager Approval
S - Line to Line
Commission Approval
AMEND R DB BUDGET AMENDMENT EFFECT: DECREASE IN FUND BALANCE |
O 80 d Bog : o7 Undesignated Endin
avon | ee | exes [ Funo BALA R P OR AMO -REVI.EXP CATEGORY %~ AMOUNT : - _ FUND BALANCE<
ce | 1 A 929 5382.584 40,893 | [Captal 35623
1 B Malerial & Supplies 3,455
1 c Material & Supplies 1,815
$382.584
S0
Totals: $382,584 $40,893 $40,893 $382,584
C8 1 A-C_ 929 Airport Supplemental amendment, re-appropriating budgeted funds from Fiscal 2022-23 for budgeted itams that are not completed.






